TO-220FPTO-220
D²PAKDPAK
Features
• Output current up to 1.5 A
• Output voltages of 5; 6; 8; 8.5; 9; 12; 15; 18; 24 V
• Thermal overload protection
• Short circuit protection
• Output transition SOA protection

D²PAK and DPAK packing information
DS0422 - Rev 36 page 49/55Документ загружен с сайта DINISTOR.RU
9 Ordering information
Table 27. Order codes
Part number
Order codes
TO-220
(single gauge)
TO-220
(dual gauge)
DPAK D²PAK TO-220FP Output voltages
L7805C L7805CV L7805CV-DG L7805CDT-TR L7805CD2T-TR L7805CP 5 V
L7805AB L7805ABV L7805ABV-DG L7805ABD2T-TR L7805ABP 5 V
L7805AC L7805ACV L7805ACV-DG L7805ACD2T-TR L7805ACP 5 V
L7806C L7806CV L7806CV-DG L7806CD2T-TR 6 V
L7806AB L7806ABV L7806ABV-DG L7806ABD2T-TR 6 V
L7806AC L7806ACV L7806ACV-DG 6 V
L7808C L7808CV L7808CV-DG L7808CD2T-TR 8 V
L7808AB L7808ABV L7808ABV-DG L7808ABD2T-TR 8 V
L7808AC L7808ACV L7808ACV-DG 8 V
L7885C L7885CV 8.5 V
L7809C L7809CV L7809CV-DG L7809CD2T-TR L7809CP 9 V
L7809AB L7809ABV L7809ABV-DG L7809ABD2T-TR 9 V
L7809AC L7809ACV 9 V
L7812C L7812CV L7812CV-DG L7812CD2T-TR L7812CP 12 V
L7812AB L7812ABV L7812ABV-DG L7812ABD2T-TR 12 V
L7812AC L7812ACV L7812ACV-DG L7812ACD2T-TR 12 V
L7815C L7815CV L7815CV-DG L7815CD2T-TR L7815CP 15 V